# RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN 12-03-2015

COURT OF APPECLERKOF COURT OF APPEALS

#### DISTRICT I

Appeal No. 2015AP001815-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

-vs-

ANDREW S. SATO,

Defendant-Appellant.

## DEFENDANT-APPELLANT'S BRIEF-IN-CHIEF

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR POSTCONVICTION RELIEF ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MILWAUKEE COUNTY, THE HONORABLE GLENN H. YAMAHIRO AND THE HONORABLE WILLIAM S. POCAN, PRESIDING

> Hans P. Koesser, State Bar #1010219

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

Koesser Law Office, S.C. Post Office Box 941 Kenosha, Wisconsin 53141-0941 Telephone & Fax No.: (262) 654-4864

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	.ii
Statement of the Issues	iv
Necessity of Oral Argument & Publication	iv
Statement of the Case	1
Argument	24

- I. OFFICER POST INVADED THE CURTILAGE OF SATO'S RESIDENCE WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING A SEARCH WARRANT AND ANY THEREFORE INFORMATION ΗE OBTAINED THAT WAS USED TO JUSTIFY FORCED ENTRTY INTO SATO'S А HOME EXIGENT CIRCUMSTANCES ON THE
  - A. Standard of Review......24

#### TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## Cases Cited

Brown v. Illinois, Franks v. Deleware, Hayes v. State, Powell v. State, 120 So. 3r 57\_ (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 2013) .......30 State v. Artic, 2010 WI 83, 327 Wis. 2d 392, State v. Davis, 2011 WI App 74, 333 Wis. 2d 490, State v. Dumstrey, 2015 WI App 5, ¶ 7, 359 Wis. 2d 624, 631-32, 859 N.W.2d 138.....24,26 State v. Mann, 123 Wis. 2d 375, 385-390, State v. Martwick, 2000 WI 5, 231 Wis. 2d 801, 

## State v. Pinkard,

2010 WI 81, 327 Wis. 2d 346, 

### State v. Popp,

2014 WI App 100, ¶ 13, 357 Wis. 2d 696, 705, 855 N.W.2d 471......24,27,28,29,30

#### State v. Robinson,

2010 WI 80, 9	12/,	
327 Wis. 2d 3	302, 322,	
786 N.W.2d 46	53	37,40,42

## United States v. Dunn,

	480 U.S.	294, 301	(1987)	)	,25,	,26
--	----------	----------	--------	---	------	-----

## Statutes Cited

Wis.	Stat.	§	809.30
Wis.	Stat.	Ş	943.32(1)(b)22
Wis.	Stat.	§	943.32(2)1,21
Wis.	Stat.	§	971.31(10)23
